WHEREAS, the Village Attorney is requesting Board approval for the Village to enter 

into a Contract of Sale with Graci Realty Management LLC, 71 Old Pond Road, Great Neck, NY 

11023; and 

WHEREAS, Graci Realty has agreed to purchase the premises, 122 Sportsmans Avenue, 

Freeport, NY 11520, “as is” for the amount of One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($180,000.00) in a cash transaction; and   

WHEREAS, the property will be used for a single-family home in accordance with the 

zoning of 122 Sportsmans Avenue; and 

WHEREAS, if the Board wishes to sell the premises, the property must first be declared

[...]

Village Attorney, the Board hereby approves, and the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to enter 

into a Contract of Sale with Graci Realty Management LLC, 71 Old Pond Road, Great Neck, NY 

11023, for the premises, 122 Sportsmans Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520, “as is” for the sale 

amount of One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) in a cash transaction. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Martinez  In Favor 

Trustee Squeri    In Favor 

Trustee Sanchez   In Favor 

Trustee Butler    In Favor 

Mayor Kennedy   In Favor  

It was moved by Trustee Sanchez, seconded by Deputy Mayor Martinez that the